(1/8)
001-01 / 20070121 / e132.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ferrite for Telecommunication
RM Series
RM cores are popularly used in place of pot cores where high-density
mounting is required. RM cores follow the recommendations of IEC
publication 60431.

CLIP
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2)
Effective
permeability
(µe)
Without air gap
H5ARM4Z-12 1240±25% 1599
H5C2RM4Z-12
4950±30% 6381[at 32.4mT]
3000+40/–30% 3870∗[at 0.5mT]
PC40RM4Z-12 680 min. 877 min.
PC50RM4Z-12 960±25% 1238
With air gap
PC40RM4A63-22 63±3% 81
PC40RM4A100-22 100±3% 129
PC40RM4A160-22 160±3% 206
PC50RM4A63-22 63±3% 81
PC50RM4A100-22 100±3% 129
PC50RM4A160-22 160±3% 206
9.63±0.18
Dimensions in mm
4.45±0.15
10.4±0.1

of “Maximum number of Turns on Bobbins”.
ACCESSORIES
CLIP
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2)
Effective
permeability
(µe)
Without air gap
H5ARM5Z-12 2220±25% 1661
H5C3RM5Z-12 7700 min.∗ 5760 min.∗
PC40RM5Z-12 1250 min. 935 min.
PC50RM5Z-12 1340±25% 1002
With air gap
PC40RM5A63-22 63±3% 47
PC40RM5A100-22 100±3% 75
PC40RM5A160-22 160±3% 120
PC50RM5A63-22 63±3% 47
PC50RM5A100-22 100±3% 75
PC50RM5A160-22 160±3% 120
12.05±0.25
Dimensions in mm
6.6±0.2
10.4±0.1

ACCESSORIES
CLIP
FRM6-AFR FRM6-BFR
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2)
Effective
permeability
(µe)
Without air gap
H5ARM6Z-12 3300±25% 2258
H5C3RM6Z-12 9100 min.∗ 5648 min.∗
PC40RM6Z-12 1600 min. 1520
PC50RM6Z-12 1700±25% 1055
With air gap
PC40RM6A100-22 100±3% 62
PC40RM6A160-22 160±3% 99
PC40RM6A250-22 250±3% 155
PC50RM6A100-22 100±3% 62
PC50RM6A160-22 160±3% 99
PC50RM6A250-22 250±3% 155
14.4±0.3
Dimensions in mm
8.0±0.2
12.4±0.1

ACCESSORIES
CLIP
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2)
Effective
permeability
(µe)
Without air gap
H5ARM8Z-12 4300±25% 2019
H5C2RM8Z-12
17100±30% 8029[at 20.3mT]
15200+40/–30% 7137∗[at 0.5mT]
PC40RM8Z-12 1950 min. 916 min.
With air gap
PC40RM8A100-22 100±3% 47
PC40RM8A160-22 160±3% 75
PC40RM8A250-22 250±3% 117
19.35±0.35
Dimensions in mm
5.1±0.1
10.8±0.2 16.4±0.1

ACCESSORIES
CLIP
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2)
Effective
permeability
(µe)
Without air gap
H5ARM10Z-12 6220±25% 2475
H5C2RM10Z-12
20900±30% 8316[at 17.8mT]
17500+40/–30% 6963∗[at 0.5mT]
PC40RM10Z-12 4850±25% 1737
With air gap
PC40RM10A160-22 160±3% 57
PC40RM10A250-22 250±3% 90
PC40RM10A400-22 400±3% 143
24.15±0.55
Dimensions in mm
5.1±0.1
13.25±0.25 18.6±0.1

(Top view)
∗ 18.6kg/cm2 force.
• Maximum number of turns N that can be wound on bobbins, see section
of “Maximum number of Turns on Bobbins”.
ACCESSORIES
CLIP
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2)
Effective
permeability
(µe)
Without air gap
PC40RM12Z-12 4150 min. 1321 min.
With air gap
PC40RM12A160-22 160±3% 51
PC40RM12A250-22 250±3% 80
PC40RM12A400-22 400±3% 127
29.25±0.55
Dimensions in mm
5.5±0.1
16.0±0.3 23.5±0.1

(Top view)
∗ 18.6kg/cm2 force.
• Maximum number of turns N that can be wound on bobbins, see section
of “Maximum number of Turns on Bobbins”.
ACCESSORIES
CLIP
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2)
Effective
permeability
(µe)
Without air gap
PC40RM14Z-12 4600 min. 1354 min.
With air gap
PC40RM14A160-22 160±3% 47
PC40RM14A250-22 250±3% 74
PC40RM14A400-22 400±3% 118
34.2±0.5
Dimensions in mm
18.7±0.3 28.8±0.2
21.1±0.3 0.5